PolyCap Conductive Polymer Hybrid ALE. Capacitors
H F series Hybrid (16V-100V)
•Conductive Polymer Hybrid Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitor
• Load life of 5000 hours at 1 05 ·c
•Compliant to the RoHS2.0 directive
•Suitable for Long running Eletronic Device.
>11illfgEfJ311, A~ 5000Jj\lt-J'ft-if~1fP, J..~&K1li ESR~Im*txiflEtJ)l, F.iJjiiJHE RoHS2.0ts+, ii
1i Jll:r-lflt-lfiiJI tF~ Eb-T-i.ia o
~ Specifications
IThri:iil -- ' .. ":::}[: !IIEJJJ~ -55'C-+105'C
..... : ::~ 4.7-56001JF
..... M: :1:20% _,_ ... - ' . ,;. - '
1:: - • . '!~ 16V - 100V DC
• - ·- , I!Emi' Not to exceed the value specified - ...,_
Not to exceed the value specified (after 2 minutes) ~~!' '
~(ke 1]~!1 l]~~:r..J Not to exceed the value specified
Capacitance Change Within :1:20% of the value before test . ' ~:
Dissipation Factor Not to exceed 150% of the value specified
I Ill
ESR Not to exceed 150% of the value specified
F-llr.'lro ;ll'lili~
Leakage current Not to exceed the value specified
Capacitance Change Within :1:20% of the value before test . - -- ' -- Dissipation Factor Not to exceed 150% of the value specified
~I;JT: ·~·;!o"IIl - : , .~a
ESR Not to exceed 150% of the value specified
Ill
Leakage Current Not to exceed the value specified
~ Dimensions (Unit:mm)
Cl»8.3mm Cl»8mm-CI»12.5mm
Plastic coating Aluminum. Case Plastic coating Aluminum. Case Stand-off
Lead Wire
.. • 1 .. 1i"IF.n. (l!] lll
lb 5 1 8 1 11 1 14 8 1 11.5 1 13 16 20 10 1 12.5 1 13 16 1 20 11 1 21 1 26
I'll 1.0 1.0 1.5 1.0 1.5 1.5
~ 2.5 3.5 5.0 5.0
u. lllh, 0.5 0.6 0.6 0.6
*I•J;-1
PolyCap Conductive Polymer Hybrid A I.E. Capacitors
~ Capacitance List
~ Characteristics List
w ... aAu mm ~ ··~ - . -[IQ] ,.
1111'..11 : ........ 1 - " 1El.fiilii11 ...- -..- --- ,..
1200 300 0.12 12 6000 8x16 PHF122M016F16DDDDDD
1500 300 0.12 10 6700 8x20 PHF152M016F20oooooo
1200 300 0.12 12 5000 10x12.5 PHF122M016G1 BDDDDDD
1500 300 0.12 12 5100 10x13 PHF152M016G13oooooo . 1800 300 0.12 10 7200 10x16 PHF182M016G16DDDDDD
2700 300 0.12 10 7500 10x20 PHF272M016G20DDDDDD
3300 300 0.15 10 7500 12.5x17 PHF332M016H17DDDDDD
4700 300 0.15 10 8500 12.5x21 PHF472M016H21 DDDDDD
5600 300 0.15 10 9200 12.5x26 PHF562M016H26oooooo
680 300 0.12 15 5500 8x16 PHF681 M025F16oooooo
820 300 0.12 12 6200 8x20 PHF821 M025F20DDDDDD
680 300 0.12 15 4600 10x12.5 PHF681M025G1Boooooo
820 300 0.12 15 4800 10x13 PHF821M025G13DDDDDD
1000 300 0.12 12 6800 10x16 PHF102M025G16oooooo
1500 300 0.12 12 7000 10x20 PHF152M025G20oooooo
1800 300 0.12 12 7000 12.5x17 PHF182M025H17DDDDDD
2700 300 0.15 10 7800 12.5x21 PHF272M025H21DDDDDD
3300 300 0.15 10 8600 12.5x26 PHF332M025H26DDDDDD
56 100 0.12 40 1700 6.3x5 PHF560M035E05DDDDDD
100 175 0.12 35 2100 6.3x8 PHF1 01 M035E08oooooo
150 262.5 0.12 28 2500 6.3x11 PHF151M035E11 DDDDDD
220 300 0.12 20 2900 6.3x14 PHF221 M035E14DDDDDD
220 300 0.12 25 2700 8x8 PHF221 M035F08oooooo
270 300 0.12 22 2900 8x11.5 PHF271M035F1Aoooooo
PolyCap Conductive Polymer Hybrid A I.E. Capacitors
... .
"""'~ mm ~ ~ & .
W4) - t:Til
lllt' .. aJ;Flt'..jl .. ll
330 300 0.12 20 3200 8X13 PHF331M035F13oooooo
390 300 0.12 20 3400 8X16 PHF391M035F16oooooo
560 300 0.12 18 3700 8X20 PHF561M035F20oooooo
330 300 0.12 25 2900 10x10 PHF331M035G10DDDDDD
470 300 0.12 22 3100 10x12.5 PHF471M035G1Boooooo
560 300 0.12 20 3300 10x13 PHF561M035G13DDDDDD
680 300 0.12 20 3700 10X16 PHF681M035G16oooooo
1000 300 0.12 18 4100 10X20 PHF102M035G20oooooo
1200 300 0.12 15 4100 12.5X17 PHF122M035H17DDDDDD
1500 300 0.12 12 5200 12.5x21 PHF152M035H21 DDDDDD
1800 300 0.12 12 6100 12.5x26 PHF182M035H26DDDDDD
22 100 0.12 45 1700 6.3x5 PHF220M050E05oooooo
33 100 0.12 35 2000 6.3X8 PHF330M050E08oooooo
56 140 0.12 25 2300 6.3x11 PHF560M050E11 DDDDDD
100 250 0.12 20 3700 6.3x14 PHF101M050E14oooooo
56 140 0.12 25 2500 8x8 PHF560M050F08oooooo
82 205 0.12 22 2700 8x11.5 PHF820M050F1Aoooooo
100 250 0.12 20 3000 8x13 PHF101M050F13DDDDDD
150 300 0.12 20 3200 8x16 PHF151M050F16oooooo
I 220 300 0.12 18 3500 8x20 PHF221M050F20oooooo
100 250 0.12 25 2700 10x10 PHF1 01 M050G1 Ooooooo
150 300 0.12 22 2900 10x12.5 PHF151M050G1Boooooo
220 300 0.12 20 3100 10x13 PHF221M050G13DDDDDD
270 300 0.12 20 3500 10x16 PHF271M050G16DDDDDD
330 300 0.12 18 3900 10x20 PHF331M050G20oooooo
470 300 0.12 18 3900 12.5x17 PHF471 M050H17DDDDDD
560 300 0.15 15 4200 12.5x21 PHF561 M050H21 DDDDDD
820 300 0.15 15 4700 12.5x26 PHF821 M050H26DDDDDD
10 300 0.12 50 1400 6.3x5 PHF100M063E05oooooo
22 300 0.12 40 1700 6.3x8 PHF220M063E08oooooo
33 300 0.12 50 1400 6.3x11 PHF330M063E11 DDDDDD
47 300 0.12 40 1700 6.3x14 PHF470M063E14DDDDDD
47 300 0.12 30 1900 8x8 PHF470M063F08oooooo
56 300 0.12 25 2500 8x11.5 PHF560M063F1ADDDDDD
82 300 0.12 22 2700 8x13 PHF820M063F13DDDDDD
100 300 0.12 18 2900 8x16 PHF101M063F16oooooo . 120 300 0.12 15 3300 8x20 PHF121M063F20oooooo
56 300 0.12 25 2200 10x10 PHF560M063G10DDDDDD
100 300 0.12 20 2600 10x12.5 PHF101M063G1BDDDDDD
120 300 0.12 20 2800 10x13 PHF121 M063G13oooooo
150 300 0.12 18 3100 10x16 PHF151M063G16DDDDDD
220 300 0.12 15 3600 10x20 PHF221M063G20oooooo
270 300 0.12 18 3900 12.5x17 PHF271 M063H17DDDDDD
330 300 0.15 15 4200 12.5x21 PHF331M063H21DDDDDD
470 300 0.15 15 4700 12.5x26 PHF471 M063H26oooooo
22 100 0.10 28 2300 8x8 PRM220M080F08oooooo
33 132 0.10 25 2500 8x11.5 PRM330M080F1Aoooooo
47 188 0.10 22 2800 8x13 PRM470M080F13oooooo
;e
56 224 0.10 22 3000 8x16 PRM560M080F16oooooo
82 300 0.10 20 3300 8X20 PRM820M080F20oooooo
56 224 0.10 28 2500 10x10 PRM560M080G1 Ooooooo
PolyCap Conductive Polymer Hybrid A I.E. Capacitors
... .
"-':"~ mm -~ ~ .. ~ N
:.F.TiiNTTi'ili·r,l
lllt' .. II);Fl!'.olll.lll rrmt•11m;~1 o IDifiiTilll
68 272 0.10 25 2700 10x12.5 PRM680M080G1 BDDDDDD
82 300 0.10 22 2900 10x13 PRM820M080G13oooooo
100 300 0.10 22 3300 10x16 PRM1 01 M080G16DDDDDD
:1 150 300 0.10 18 3700 10x20 PRM151 M080G20oooooo
180 300 0.10 18 3700 12.5x17 PRM181 M080H17DDDDDD
220 300 0.10 15 3900 12.5x21 PRM221 M080H21 DDDDDD
270 300 0.10 15 4200 12.5x26 PRM271 M080H26oooooo
15 100 0.10 30 2100 8x8 PRM150M100F08oooooo
22 110 0.10 25 2300 8x11.5 PRM220M100F1Aoooooo
33 165 0.10 22 2600 8x13 PRM330M100F13oooooo
39 195 0.10 22 2800 8x16 PRM390M100F16oooooo
47 235 0.10 20 3100 8x20 PRM470M100F20oooooo
22 110 0.10 28 2700 10x10 PRM220M1 OOG1 Ooooooo
" 47 235 0.10 25 2500 10x12.5 PRM470M100G1Boooooo
56 280 0.10 22 2700 10x13 PRM560M1 OOG13DDDDDD
68 300 0.10 22 3100 10x16 PRM680M1 OOG16oooooo
100 300 0.10 18 3500 10x20 PRM101 M100G20oooooo
100 300 0.12 20 3500 12.5x17 PRM1 01 M1 OOH17DDDDDD
150 300 0.12 18 3700 12.5x21 PRM151 M100H21DDDDDD
180 300 0.12 18 4000 12.5x26 PRM181 M100H26oooooo
* For the last 6 digits of the part number, please refer to the part number system on page 125.
~ Frequency Coefficient for Ripple Current
. ~t'.oll - Iii: ~m~ Ul -.~ lo11J:i;l I ll:i;-.;r 'Iiiii lll:i;~ ., ., ., ., .,
,.
0.05 0.3 0.7 0.85 1
[l!£ljlll~
,.
0.1 0.33 0.85 1 1
IK·I I lffi:::t-.::J.tEiill I lffi::ll ... ... ......
,.
0.12 0.35 1 1 1
~~~~11 1 1auu